## OFFICIAL DEMOCRATIC BLACK CAUCUS OF





P.O. Box 706, Warren, MI 48090 Phone: 586-698-7076

EMAIL: <u>blackdemsmacomb@gmail.com</u>
Membership Application



The OFFICIAL DEMOCRATIC BLACK CAUCUS OF MACOMB COUNTY was formed in early 2011 with the mission of supporting and promoting African Americans for political office; promoting pro-African American policies; addressing the political concerns of the African American community; and educating African Americans about political issues.

The purpose of the caucus shall be to educate and promote the interests and concerns of Macomb County black residents within the Democratic Party; to promote the ideals and principles of the Democratic Party, good government, and democracy and to elect Democrats.

Our membership includes every race, color, and creed living and dwelling within Macomb County. Any person residing in Macomb County having an interest in the objectives of the caucus shall be eligible to apply for membership

Naille.			
Home Address:			
City:		Zip Code:	
Home Phone:	Work Phone:	Cell:	
Email:			
		Voting Precinct:	
I am willing to:  □ Run as a precinct del  □ Host a fundraiser in		□ Be a campaign worker	
Serve on a standing c	ommittee:		
- Mambarghin/Commi		□ Resolution/Policy □ Organizing □ Finance □ Scholarship	
	□ Candidate		

As of 11/20/18 Page 1 of 1

MACOMB COUNTY" CALL 586-698-7076 OR EMAIL: blackdemsmacomb@gmail.com